# P0500162185

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					



12/12/05--01010--009 \*\*78.50

November 30, 2005

\* 5

٦.

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE' McAuley Electric, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, please find the original and one copy of articles of incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$ 78.50. This represents the cost of the filing fees, certified copy of articles of incorporation, and fee for registered agent designation for the above named corporation.

**,**`

Sincerely

Jonathan McAuley, President

ama

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

### Of

### MCAULEY ELECTRIC, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these articles of incorporation, a natural person, competent to contract, Hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida.

# ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is: . McAuley Electric, Inc.

5 F

### **ARTICLE II - DURATION**

This corporation will exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

### **ARTICLE III – PURPOSE**

This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the state of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue five hundred shares (100) of one dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock which shall be designated "Common Shares".

### ARTICLE V -- INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The principal office, if known, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

Address: 1826 N. Dixie Hwy, # 203 City: Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is:

Name:	Jonathan McAuley
Address:	1826 N. Dixie Hwy. # 203
City:	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305

# ARTICAL VI - DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never have less than one. The name and address of the initial director is as follows:

Name:	Jonathon McAuley	Name:	· · · ·	N / / A	•
Address:	1826 N. Dixie Hwy. # 203	Address:			:
City:	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305	City:	I.c.		0005

05 DEC 12 PH 3: 33

# Page 2

# **ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS**

The name and address of the initial incorporator signing these articles of incorporation are as follows:

Name:Jonathan McAuleyAddress:1826 N Dixie Hwy. # 203City:Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305

×...

4

Y

Having been named registered agent to accept service of process of the above named corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Seal Signature Registered Agent

Seal Signature Incorporator

